

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO(s). 692/2007 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in CRLA No. 655/1995 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH (D) TR.LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.  
for Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master