

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).981/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in CRLA No. 655/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI SINGH (D) TR.LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no. 5 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4.

List again on 27.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar